
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2329
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2015
ONLINE EDUCATION
Patil Shri Bheemrao Baswanthrao

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Indian students make for second largest chunk in online education; and

(b) if so, the comparative details thereof during the last three years?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) Madam, no such information is available in the Ministry.

(b) In view of (a) above, does not arise.
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